Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.  Version:A/5   Date: 2023-01-11    Page 1 of 6
DC-DC Converter
FN2-XXXXXCN Series
Typical Features
◆ Fixed input voltage, Isolated & unregulated output, Output power 2W
◆Efficiency up to 86%(Typ.)
◆ Small compact SIP packing

Current(mA)
MAX./Min.
Full load
Typ.
No Load
Typ.
uF mVp-p Min. Typ.
FN2-05S3V3CN
5
4.5
-
5.5
3.3 400 330 50 470 150 75 79
FN2-05S05CN 5 400 519 50 470 150 76 80
FN2-05S09CN 9 220 513 50 470 150 75 79
FN2-05S12CN 12 167 513 50 470 150 80 84
FN2-05S15CN 15 133 506 50 470 150 80 84
FN2-05S24CN 24 83 506 50 470 150 80 84
FN2-12S3V3CN
12
10.8
-
13.2
3.3 400 186 20 470 150 75 79
FN2-12S05CN 5 400 208 20 470 150 76 80
FN2-12S09CN 9 220 183 20 470 150 78 82
FN2-12S12CN 12 167 183 20 470 150 80 84
FN2-12S15CN 15 133 187 20 470 150 80 84
FN2-12S24CN 24 83 186 20 470 150 80 84
FN2-24S3V3CN
24
21.6
-
26.4
3.3 400 70 10 470 150 75 79
FN2-24S05CN 5 400 108 10 470 150 76 80
FN2-24S09CN 9 220 107 10 470 150 82 86
FN2-24S12CN 12 167 105 10 470 150 80 84
FN2-24S15CN 15 133 105 10 470 150 82 86
FN2-24S24CN 24 83 105 10 470 150 82 86
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.  Version:A/5   Date: 2023-01-11    Page 2 of 6
DC-DC Converter
FN2-XXXXXCN Series
FN2-05D05CN
5
4.5
-
5.5
±5 ±200 519 50 220 150 76 80
FN2-05D09CN ±9 ±110 513 50 220 150 80 84
FN2-05D12CN ±12 ±83 458 28 220 150 80 84
FN2-05D15CN ±15 ±67 506 50 220 150 78 82
FN2-12D05CN
12
10.8
-
13.2
±5 ±200 214 18 220 150 76 80
FN2-12D09CN ±9 ±110 211 18 220 150 78 82
FN2-12D12CN ±12 ±83 211 18 220 150 80 84
FN2-12D15CN ±15 ±67 216 18 220 150 80 84
FN2-15D15CN 15
13.5-
16.5
±15 ±67 160 18 220 150 80 84
FN2-24D05CN
24
21.6
-
26.4
±5 ±200 108 10 220 150 76 80
FN2-24D09CN ±9 ±110 107 10 220 150 82 86
FN2-24D12CN ±12 ±83 105 10 220 150 80 84
FN2-24D15CN ±15 ±67 105 10 220 150 80 84
Note: 1.In order to ensure the converter can work reliably with high efficiency, the minimum load should not less than 10% rated load
when it is used. If the needed power is indeed small, please parallel a resistor at the output side, the resistance recommended equal
to 10% nominal power.
2.the capacitive load of positive and negative output are the same.